

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)				U.S. D	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93)	RECC	04-12-	2005	HEET	Patent and Trademark Office	
ven usan an						
To the Director of the United S	States Paten			ached original docu	ments or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie	es):	102977		ached onginal doct	party(ies): O	
Amout VIINVENDED	CEB				PT 85	
Amy L. KLINKENBER	GER				S.7	
			TAKATA	RESTRAINT SYS	TEMS, INC. 🖂 🥞	
		629 Green Valley Road				
				oro, NC 27408	- =	
			Grooms	0.0, 1.0		
Additional conveying party(ies)	NO					
Nature of conveyance: ASSIC	NIMENT					
Execution Date:	NMENT					
	30, 2005		Additional nam	e(s) & address(es) a	ttached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s)					
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 30, 2005						
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Pat	tent Number(s):			
••	, ,					
Additional numbers attached? NO						
Name and address of party concerning document shoul		spondence	6. Total number	er of applications/pat	ents involved: 1	
concoming accument one			7. Total fee (3	7 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00	
Howard N. Shipley			X Check Er	nclosed		
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour						
3000 K Street, N.W			<u> </u>	o deposit account		
Washington, D.C.	20007-5143		8. Deposit acc	ount number: 19	9-0741	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
0.04-4						
Statement and signature: To the best of my kno	wledge and bel	ief, the foregoing	information is tr	ue and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	The Commiss	ioner is hereby a	uthorized to cha			
be required in this matter to th	e above-identifi	ed deposit accou	int.	`^		
Howard N. Shipl	еу		rd 8%		March 31, 2005	
Reg. No. 39,370			- 0			
Name of person signi	ing		Signature		Date	
	Tot	al number of poo	see including cov	er sheet, attachment	s and document: 4	
	100	ai number of pag	jes including COV	er sneet, attachment	o, and document. 4	

04/01/2005 JBALINAN 00000082 11094258 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP

002.1369781.1

PATENT REEL: 016444 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transferrs, unto

TAKATA RESTRAINT SYSTEMS, INC. 629 Green Valley Road Suite 300 Greensboro, NC 27408

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

-- -- forth in this Timited States Detaut Application

AIRBAG MODULE

as set forth in this United States Patent Application	
check one [X] executed concurrently herewith, [] executed on [] Serial No.	, Filed

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3

002.1369466.1

Atty. Dkt. No. 044170-0111

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this 30 day of Warch, 2005.
Ally L. KLINKENBERGER
AMY L. KLINKENBERGER O
State of Michigan)
ka.
County of Oakland)
On this 30 thday of March 20 05, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared AMY L. KLINKENBERGER, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Ina June Hinds
Notary Public

IRIS JUNE HINDS Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires May 29, 2006

My Commission Expires: 5-29-06

Page 3 of 3

002.1369466.1

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

PATENT REEL: 016444 FRAME: 0963